



UTENSILI PER PROFESSIONISTI DAL 1913

# DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ C€ / EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY C€

**Connettore  
Connector**

**Art./Item M 3467/8**

1. DPI: Connettore

Codice: M 3467 8001

La presente dichiarazione riguarda i DPI del lotto di produzione con numero di serie .....  
.....

2. Produttore: ABC Tools S.p.A. Viale Europa 68/70 20093 Cologno Monzese (MI)

3. La presente dichiarazione di conformità viene rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del produttore:  
ABC Tools S.p.A. Viale Europa 68/70 20093 Cologno Monzese (MI)

4. Oggetto della dichiarazione: Connettore con bloccaggio tramite ghiera filettata.

5. L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui al punto 4 è conforme al REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425.

6. Il DPI è conforme ai requisiti della EN 362:2004.

7. L'organismo notificato APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS (n°0082) - CS60193 – 13322 MARSEILLE CEDEX  
16 – France ha eseguito l'esame UE del tipo (Modulo B) e ha rilasciato il certificato di esame UE del tipo:  
0082/3404/160/03/20/0164

8. Il DPI è soggetto alla procedura di valutazione della conformità modulo D sotto la sorveglianza dell'or-  
ganismo notificato APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS (n°0082) - CS60193 – 13322 MARSEILLE CEDEX 16 –  
France


Firmato a nome e per conto di

Società ABC Tools S.p.A.

Luogo e data di rilascio:

Cologno Monzese, 03/04/2020

*Un Amministratore*  
*Andrea Giavich*



1. PPE: Connector

Item: M 3467 8001

This declaration concerns the PPE of the production batch with serial number .....  
.....

2. Manufacturer: ABC Tools S.p.A. Viale Europa 68/70 20093 Cologno Monzese (MI)

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: ABC Tools S.p.A. Viale Europa 68/70 20093 Cologno Monzese (MI)

4. Object of the declaration: Connector with manual screw locking gate device.

5. The object of the declaration referred to in point 4 is in conformity with REGULATION (EU) 2016/425.

6. The PPE complies with the requirements of EN 362:2004.

7. The notified body APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS (n ° 0082) - CS60193 - 13322 MARSEILLE CEDEX 16 - France performed the EU-type examination (Module B) and issued the EU-type examination certificate: 0082/3404/160/03/20/0164


8. The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure module D under the supervision of the notified body APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS (n ° 0082) - CS60193 - 13322 MARSEILLE CEDEX 16 - France

Signed for and on behalf of

ABC Tools S.p.A.

Place and date of issue:

Cologno Monzese, 03/04/2020

*Un Amministratore*  
*Andrea Clavich*  




In enforcement of Regulation 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9<sup>th</sup> March 2016 on Personal Protective Equipment and repealing the Directive 89/686/EEC and in compliance with the Module B Certification Scheme of Apave 'M.MEPI.45' in force,  
En exécution du Règlement 2016/425 du Parlement Européen et du Conseil du 9 mars 2016 relatif aux Equipements de Protection Individuelle et abrogeant la Directive 89/686/CEE et en respect du Programme de Certification Module B de l'Apave 'M.MEPI.45' en vigueur,

**APAVE Sudeurope SAS, notified body identified under number 0082, awards the**  
*APAVE Sudeurope SAS, organisme notifié identifié sous le numéro 0082, attribue l'*

## EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

*Attestation d'examen UE de type*

**N° 0082/3404/160/03/20/0164**

The following PPE type complies with the applicable essential health and safety requirements  
*Le type de l'EPI suivant est conforme aux exigences essentielles de santé et de sécurité applicables*

**PPE:** PPE category III – Connector  
**EPI :** *EPI de catégorie III – Connecteur*

**Trademark: ABC TOOLS**  
*Marque commerciale*

**Reference: M 3467 8001**  
*Référence*

**Manufacturer: ABC TOOLS SpA – Viale Europa 68/70 - 20093 COLOGNO MONZESE MILANO – Italy**  
*Fabricant*

**Description:** Class B connector (Basic connector) in S-45C carbon steel, with manual screw locking gate device, length 107mm, opening 18mm (detailed description in EU type examination report 20.0028).

*Description :* *Connecteur classe B (connecteur de base) en acier carbone S-45C, avec système de verrouillage manuel par vis, longueur 107 mm, ouverture 18 mm. (description détaillée dans le rapport d'examen UE de type 20.0028).*

**Technical referential in use: EN 362:2004**  
*Référentiel technique utilisé*

**Date of signature (day/month/year): 16/03/2020**  
*Date de signature (jour/mois/année)*

**Date of issue (day/month/year): 16/03/2020**  
*Date de délivrance (jour/mois/année)*

**Date of renewal (day/month/year): first edition**  
*Date de renouvellement (jour/mois/année) 1<sup>ère</sup> édition*

**Date of expiry (day/month/year): 16/03/2025**  
*Date d'expiration (jour/mois/année)*

**PPE Certification Manager**  
*Le Responsable de la Certification EPI*  
**Immaterial original**



**Vincent Maillocheau**  
Validation électronique



Accréditation N° 5-0596  
Scope available on  
Portée disponible sur  
[www.cofrac.fr](http://www.cofrac.fr)

**Apave Sudeurope SAS**  
**Centre d'Essais et de Certification EPI**  
**17, Boulevard Paul Langevin**  
**38600 FONTAINE - France**  
**Tél. +33.(0)4.76.53.52.22**

For category III PPE, the certificate shall only be used in conjunction with one of the conformity assessment procedures referred in point c) of Article 19  
*Pour les EPI de catégorie III, l'attestation ne doit être utilisée qu'en liaison avec l'une des procédures d'évaluation de la conformité visées à l'article 19, point c).*

The manufacturer shall inform the notified body of all modifications to the approved type and of all modifications of the technical documentation that may affect the conformity of the PPE with the applicable essential health and safety requirements or the conditions for validity of that certificate  
*(article 7.2 – annexe V)*

*Le fabricant informe l'organisme notifié de toutes les modifications du type approuvé et de toutes les modifications de la documentation technique qui peuvent remettre en cause la conformité de l'EPI aux exigences essentielles de santé et de sécurité applicables ou les conditions de validité de cette attestation (article 7.2 – annexe V)*

This certificate includes one page - Cette attestation comporte une page